

r
Crl.A.No. 501 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.Nos.3561-62/2001 IN Criminal Appeal.No. 501/1999

GANESH K. GULVE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent (s)

(For temporary bail and exemption from filing O.T. & Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. SM. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. RB. Masodkar, Adv.
Mr. SS. Shinde, Adv. for
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as
learned counsel for the State.

Having regard to the facts stated in the affidavit
that the petitioner has to attend the marriage of his son and
also of his daughter, which is scheduled to be held on 18th of
this month, we direct that the petitioner be released on bail
subject to his executing a bond for a sum of Rs.25,000/-
(Rupees twenty five thousand only) with two sureties of the
like sum to the satisfaction of the learned Additional
Sessions Judge, Latur, Maharashtra. He should surrender after
expiry of two weeks from the date of his release to the
authorities concerned.

.SP1

(S.Thapar)

(Kanwal Singh)@

AA

PS to Registrar

Court Master@

AA

Note: Copy of the order may be given today.